

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log

## **NHS Trus**

## - Reply Extract

File reference	W21FOI209					
Key words	Dermatology Services					
Date of release	02/09/2021					
Attachments	No					

## You asked

- 1. What is the annual contract value for community dermatology services provided by the trust to CCGs for the following years? If not available, please provide data for any available years.
  - a. YE 31 March 2019 Nil
  - b. YE 31 March 2020 Nil
  - c. YE 31 March 2021 Nil

As a secondary / tertiary provider, the activity is all in Q2.

- 2. What is the annual contract value for secondary care/acute dermatology services provided by the trust to CCGs for the following years? If not available, please provide data for any available years.
  - a. YE 31 March 2019
  - b. YE 31 March 2020
  - c. YE 31 March 2021

PLAN	Outpatients		Elective		Non-elective		Tele-dermatology	Total
YE 31 March 2019	£	2,904,732	£	582,403	£	13,568	£0	£ 3,500,703
YE 31 March 2020	£	3,146,344	£	640,713	£	2,998	£0	£ 3,790,055
YE 31 March 2021	£	3,225,763	£	1,085,596	£	8,182	£2,855	£ 4,322,396

ACTUAL	Outpatients		Elective		Non-elective		Tele-dermatology	Total
YE 31 March 2019	£	2,957,532	£	572,583	£	2,735	£0	£ 3,532,850
YE 31 March 2020	£	2,933,393	£	754,988	£	11,361	£2,760	£ 3,702,502
YE 31 March 2021	£	1,863,982	£	915,713	£	855	£9,982	£ 2,790,532

Please note that this includes some NHS England commissioned activity.



- 3. Does the trust subcontract community dermatology services to 3rd party providers?
  - a. Which 3rd party organisation(s) currently provide a community dermatology service to the trust?
  - b. What is the total spend with these organisations (YE 31-Mar-21, or last available year)?
  - c. Do these organisations also provide services to the trust outside of dermatology? If so, which areas?
  - d. On what date does the contract for community dermatology services expire?

The Trust does not sub-contract any community dermatology.

- 4. Does the trust subcontract secondary care/acute dermatology services to 3rd party providers?
  - a. Which 3rd party organisation(s) currently provide secondary care/acute dermatology services to the trust?
  - b. What is the total spend with these organisations (YE 31-Mar-21, or last available year)?
  - c. Do these organisations also provide services to the trust outside of dermatology? If so, which areas?
  - d. On what date does the contract for acute dermatology services expire?

The Trust does not sub-contract any secondary care/ acute dermatology services.

5. Are contracts for dermatology services in partnership with any other trust(s)? If so, please provide a list of the trusts that share this contract.

The Trust receives referrals from other acute Trusts but is not in partnership to provide dermatology services.

- 6. Do you insource any dermatology services?
  - a. Which provider(s) do you use for insourcing dermatology services?

No dermatology services are insourced.

Note: If any of the above questions result in a greater administrative burden or cost of research, then we are happy for you to respond to those questions



at a later date, and initially reply with responses for the rest of the questions.

Attachments included: No